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Final 1993 Division) IDI Cumulative Football Statistiics Report 
(Do not include postseason games) 

Institution B l u f f t o n Co l lege for J i L games 
(numtwr) 

Head coach n^-r t in Ca-rj^^xit^T Full season record 3- _Z - n 
(won) 

Conference name A s s o c i a t i o n o f Mlddast Co l leges Conference record 0_ 

(lost) 

3 

(tied) 

Ptayer 
code 
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Firel and last name 

Tony Godfrey 

Vnn'^o Nnfy-fpoT-

Donnie Rossman 

Gary Smlddy 

Lainarr Renshaw 

John Jackson 

David Zeh 

Dar r ln Fox 

Cra le Cheek 

Tory St rock 

Bob Bane 

Mike Runneals 

Rick Lodwlck 

Del Culver 

Dennis Batev 

Jason Weigandt 

Michael Jackson 

Corey Fos t e r 

ToHH K i r k t o n 
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RUSHING 

Rushes 

11 

170 

145 

45 

28 

32 

12 

26 

14 

6 

49C 
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Hat 

28 
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875 

414 

193 

101 
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4*5 

46 

44 

8 

1750 

2081 

TDt 

0 
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0 
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PASSING 

Att 

48 

22 

45 

11^ 

Comp 

19 

9 
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234 118 
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Yardt 

348 

76 

257 

681 

TOt 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1504 1; 

TOTALOFF 

R a j a 

11 

170 

193 

45 

28 

54 

12 

71 

14 

6 

605 

712 

Yardt 

28 

875 

762 

193 

101 

175 

45 

211 

44 

8 

2431 

3585 
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RECEIVING 

NO 
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1 
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4 
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0 
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Yard! 
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•UNTINO 

Yardt 

2181 

2^84 

lfi9a 

(won) 

PUNT RETURNS 

No 

9 

2 

5 

IQ 

22 

Yaida 

42 

11 

18 

86 

197 

TOt 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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(lost) (tied) 
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Ho 

18 
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Yaidi 
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53 
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Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

91 

119 

Pass 

24 

69 

Pen 

6 

7 

Total 

121 

195 

PENA 

No 

•^q 

46 

LTIES 

Vards 

151 

390 

FUM 

No 

94 
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Lo,t 

11 
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SCORING 
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Kick Retums 
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PUNTS 
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FUM }LE RETURNS 

No 
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1 
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0 

15 

TO 
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Kiel! Retums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
tntercaptions 

Att Made Player Att 

IMPORTANT The natlonai per game rank 
ings are based on games an individuai 
actualiy plays It is a game piayed il he is 
in the iineup for even one piay whether or 
not he touches the bail 

Total 
TDt 
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Field Goals 
Att 
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- f i 
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3 
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Total 
Pointt, 

21 

66 
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12 
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301 

Made 

NCAA 9550 10/93 
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OPPONENT, 

1 Ohio Northgrn^ 7_ 

2 Hanover ^C)*-^^ 23 

3 Malone g ^ ^ ^ ^ 17 

OWN OPP ATTEND 
•)S SCORE SCORE SITE ANCE 

3000 

^ ^ _ 1 3 4 Grove C i t y , , ^ ^ ' ^ 

5 M a n c h e s t e r 3 ^ 0 

6 Urbana Cj^PP 21 

26 

33 

9 

24 

11 

15 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A 

H 

1993 RESULTS 

OPPONENT ^ j ^ C 

7 Mt St Joser t i 

1208 

1565 

1600 

2700 

2485 

WN 
CORE 

16 

- . ^ ^ , 8 Wilmington' 

9 Defiance ^ ^ ^ < ^ 14 

10 Thomas More' 

11 

OPP 
SCORE SITE 

14 

_4£. 

.1S_ 

_45_ 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

H 

i 

ATTEND
ANCE 

1325 

500 

1362 

_Zii3_ 

1993 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff retums - 90 
yards, punt retums - 80 yards punts - 70 yards field goals - 45 yards Forward pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and ain listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored'' 

46 Donnie Rossman Mt St Joseph F i e ld Goal Yes 

1993 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

550 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSiNG 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

Total Player Opponent 

1993 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the following categones who completed their careers in 1993 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated 
in parentheses Statistics should not include postseason games Under Years" list the actual seasons of varsity competition 
eg 1990 93 
TOTAL OFFENSE fT.OOO vardsl Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (3.800 yards^ 

PASSING f325 completions^ Years 

RECEIVING (190 catches) Ciicieposition (wn SEFLTEWBRB) 

PUNTING (Mm lOOounts^ 

SCORING (Mm 275 pointed 

INTERCEPTIONS fMm 25 interceptions) 

FIELDGOALS (Mm 35 made) 

Years 
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Att 
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Games 
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Rushes 

Comp 

Games 

Games 

TDs 

Games 

Games 

Net Yards 

Int 

Catches 

Punts 

PATs 

Int 

Att 

Yards 

Yards 

Yards 

FGs 

Yards 

Made 

TD 

TD 

TD 

Avg 

R s 

TD 

Long 


